#### 504502833 08/14/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4549537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JUSTIN CLAYTON DICKSTEIN	08/10/2017
MICHAEL R. MOUSSA	08/11/2017
STEPHEN HILTON SAVOIE	08/10/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BLAST MASK, LLC
Street Address:	2100 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 750
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15676862

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)628-3616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-628-3600

Email: patents@munckwilson.com

**Correspondent Name:** DOCKET CLERK Address Line 1: P.O. DRAWER 800889 Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DICK01-00022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB L. LACOMBE
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob L. LaCombe/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2017

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=DICK01-00022\_ExecutedAssignment\_2017-08-14#page1.tif source=DICK01-00022\_ExecutedAssignment\_2017-08-14#page2.tif source=DICK01-00022 ExecutedAssignment 2017-08-14#page3.tif source=DICK01-00022 ExecutedAssignment 2017-08-14#page4.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 043287 FRAME: 0721 504502833

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Justin Clayton Dickstein, resident of Dallas, Dallas County, Texas, citizen of the United States, Michael R. Moussa, resident of Euless, Tarrant County, Texas, citizen of the United States, and Stephen Hilton Savoie, resident of Everman, Tarrant County, Texas, citizen of the United States have invented certain new and useful improvements in "BREATHING EQUIPMENT TRAINING" disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_), said application having been executed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, BLAST MASK, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 2100 Ross Avenue, Suite 750, Dallas, Texas, 75201 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; I authorize William A. Munck or Jacob L. LaCombe of Munck Wilson Mandala, LLP to insert in the parenthesis above the application number and filing date of said application when known; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

-1-

make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Justin/Clayton Dides/ein

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF ROCKWALL

On this 10th day of 14415th, 2017, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, persudally appeared Justin Clayton Dickstein, known to me to be the person named above who signed and scaled the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

MANCY K. BECK
Notory Public State of Texas
Comm. Expires 01-67-2020
Motory ID 130488783

Notary Robin State of Texa

My Commission Expires:

01-07-2020

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have herec	anto set my hand and seal this day of
STATE OF TEXAS	Michael R. Moussa
COUNTY OF Dallas	
are care and County aforesaid, personally appe	, 2017, before me, a Notary Public in and for ared Michael R. Moussa, known to me to be the se foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the
ALEXANDER DRAKE Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expites 01-13-2020 Notary ID 130494945	Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires:

			S.	2/2	
			Stephen Hilt	on Savoie	
TATE OF TEXAS		\$			
OUNTY OF Jarra	MT	\$			
On this <u>LOT</u> day tate and County afore:	said, personally	/ appeared S	tephen Hilton	Savote, knov	vn to me to o
erson named above whe e his own free act and					